Notice is hereby given by Greenville County, South Carolina (the "County") that a Public Hearing will be held relating to "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CONVERSION OF A FEE IN LIEU OF AD VALOREM TAXES ARRANGEMENT UNDER TITLE 4, CHAPTER 12, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, BETWEEN GREENVILLE COUNTY AND GENERAL NUTRITION PRODUCTS, INC. TO A SIMPLIFIED FEE IN LIEU OF AD VALOREM TAXES ARRANGEMENT UNDER TITLE 12, CHAPTER 44 CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED; THE CANCELLATION AND TERMINATION OF A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY AND GENERAL NUTRITION PRODUCTS, INC.; THE CONVEYANCE BY THE COUNTY OF RELATED PROPERTY TO GENERAL NUTRITION PRODUCTS, INC.; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO."

The Hearing will be held in Greenville County Council Chambers, 301 University Ridge (County Square), Greenville, South Carolina 29601 at 6:00 p.m. on March 3, 2020, or as soon thereafter as may be practicable. Any person interested in this matter may sign in to speak between 5:30-6:00 pm on the evening of the hearing.

GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

By: Butch Kirven Chair, County Council